(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

| GALO FOLICE S. | | |
|---|--|--|
| Dist Dup puri PS Bhoter Alo | Year 2024 FIR No. 23 | 7/2024 Date 26:10:2024 |
| i) Act of Blue Sections 30 | 3 (2) ii) Act 🔀 | Sections |
| iii) Act. Sections | iv) Othr is Ac | s & Sectionsx. |
| (a) Occurrence Commission (a) Occurrence Day | Date From 25.10.2024 | Date To |
| Time PeriodTime F | rom | Time To 07.30 Wre |
| a) Information received at P.S. Date | | |
| c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) | 2000 C. M. C. | |
| Type of Information | | 120 Sz. |
| Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from | | |
| b) Address Grate Bazar, Mantado | | |
| 0) 1001000 | | |
| c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the | | |
| Name of the P.S. | District | * |
| Complainant / Informant : | , Doubt | |
| (a) Name Santu Bose (7 | 584000676) | |
| (b) Father's / Husband's Name Poisen | | |
| (c) Date / Year of Birth | | |
| e) Passport No. | | |
| | | |
| f) Occupation | | |
| (g) Address Homeland Business Cen | 78T, 4" FIGOR, 3" JIIIIE, SE | VOICE NOWA, WHAT CAY WAY |
| Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with | full particulars | |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): | | |
| Unknown | | |
| | | |
| | | 1901 |
| . Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / I | | |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| | | AL AL |
| | | |
| 2. De die deur of connection states / investigat / Attach con | erete shoot if necessary): | |
|). Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep | arate sneet, if necessary). | |
| One 110h 40e | | |
| 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved | imm Cabo (Rx 75.00) | of asomy) |
| | | |
| 1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any | # = == (a) = 1 = = == W | 2 |
| 2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): 1 reafed as FIR is 27 | the original with | an complete when is |
| treated as FIR is en | nelosed herevith. | July Jany |
| | | 06/10/ |
| 3. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals co | mmission of offence(s) as mentioned at | tem No. 2., Registered Officerel and language the |
| investigation / directed . P.S.1.c. Q.Q.II. Q.J. investigation / refused investigation / transferred to | | Ps, SPC Bhorer Alo Police Station Police Commissionerate |
| Transfer To the second | | corded and a copy given to the Complainant / |
| informant free of cost. | The state of the s | Allum . |
| | | That you |
| Moted on original complains | | Officer-In-On-Mail 101 |
| 14. Signature / Thumb impression | BHORER ALO, PS | Signature of telhorimeAlo-Polices StationStation |
| of the Complainant / Informant | DR NO 2012 /24 | Name Siliguri Police Comprission grate |
| 27.10.2024 at 10500 hrs | 27 linker | Rank No. S.1- OF POLICE |
| 15 Date & Time of despatch to the court : | INATE ON / // / / / / | The state of the s |



Kamti Education Foundation

Ministry of Education (MHRD) Govt. of India Code-20161, ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Organization An Autonomous Body, Non-Profit Organization, Healthcare Sector Skill Council

To, The Inspector-In-Charge Millanpally Police Station Gajoldoba, Dist.-Jalpaiguri

Date: 25-10-2024 Place: Siliguri

Sub: F.I.R

Complainer

Mr. Santu Bose
Operation Head,
Kamti Education Foundation
Address: Homeland Business Center
4th Floor, 3rd Mile, Sevoke Road,
Dist. Jalpaiguri, West Bengal.

Opposite Party

Unknown
 Address: Unknown

PIN: 734008

Respected Sir,

With due respect, I am Mr. SANTU BOSE, Operation Head of Kamti Education Foundation would like to state that we have a property which is located at Get Bazar, opposite the Government School and it is under Mouza Mantadari / Bearing Sheet No. 4 / Khatian No. R.S. 46 & L.R. 46 / J.L. No. 06. The said property is half a constructed and in the front side a big Iron Gate was properly concreted, Cost Approximate Rs. 75,000/- (Seventy-five thousand Only) including labor charge. But on dated 25.10.2024, morning at about 7.30 A.M. I have come to know by the local people of the said location, that the Gate have stolen by some people and we don't know who are they.

It is not just a simple gate; it is the property of our Education Trust and the gate was bearing the whiteness of our existence to the said location.

Therefore, this is my humble request to you kindly look into this matter and take legal and necessary action against all the Opposite Party members from your end and help us to find out the stole property.

Received on 26.10.2024 at 14.15 has vide property.

Your Sincerely

Mr. Santu Bose

Operation Head (Kamti Education Foundation)

(M) 7584000676

E.Id-bose.santu@gmail.com

(810- BUTAN BUHARI BOSE)

Officer-In-Charge
Bhorer Alo Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Bhoror A10 PS Care No. 227/2024 A. 16.10.2024 U/S-303(2) BIOS and andorred to ASI. GOKCH

Sarkar for its investigation.

CIN - U80301WB2019NPL232364

Office: Homeland Business Center, 4th Floor, Sevoke Road, Opp. Mahindra Showroom, Siliguri-734008

Email: kamtieducation@gmail.com | Mobile: 9434893793 | 9733117333